
    1101 EAST FIRST STREET   SANFORD FL  32771-1468   TELEPHONE (407) 665-7114   FAX 665-7956 

 
 
 
 
 
 

April 27, 2004 
 
To: PROSPECTIVE PROPOSERS AND ALL OTHERS CONCERNED 
 
From: Jacqui Perry, CPPB, Senior Procurement Analyst 
 
Subject: BD-2000-04/JVP – Furnish and Install Generators 
 
REVISED DUE DATE: May 11, 2004 at 2:00 P.M. Eastern time 
 
 ADDENDUM NO. 1  
 
Total pages:  1 
The information included in this Addendum revises, clarifies, or supplements the specifications and other 
provisions of the contract documents and is considered part and parcel to the RFP Package. 
 

1. The following addenda adds:  a site visit on May 4, 2004 10:00 am-12:00 pm. 
You will meet at Fire Station 12 at 325 Douglas Ave., Altamonte Springs, FL at 10:00 AM and you will 
need to sign in at that time, after that inspection we will proceed to Fire Station 14 at 600 Hattaway 
Dr., Altamonte Springs, FL. 

 
2. The Following are answers to questions received: 

 
2.1: Who will supply the signed and sealed drawings for electrical and concrete to permit the projects? The 
concrete slab is in place.  
Answer:  The contractor will provide the signed and sealed drawings for the electrical. 
 
2.2: Will the contractor pay for the engineered drawings? 
Answer:  Yes 
 
a) 2.3: Scope 1-D- No drawings are available.  Page 32-Item 1 D-  
Delete: The entire system shall be installed as shown on the plans, drawings, and specifications herein. 
 
2.4: Will permitting fees be waived?  
Answer: No 
 
2.5: Who will drain and remove existing unit? 
 
Answer: Current generator is propane (No draining required). The supplier or suppliers’ contractor will 
be responsible for all unloading of new generator, setting the generator in the agreed location and will 
set the current generator in the parking lot or vehicle provided by the county.  The new generator will be 
placed on the same concrete pad. 
 
2.6: Will all work be performed from 7am to 3:30pm? 
 
Answer: Work to be performed during normal work hours but starting no earlier than 7:00 AM.  Check 
with City of Altamonte Springs for city codes that may apply. 
 

3. The bid date has been changed from 5/5/04 to 5/11/04 by 2:00 p.m. 
Failure to comply with this requirement will result in disqualification of your submittal. 

 
 

      Signature on File 
_______________________________________ 

                                  Jacqui Perry, CPPB 
                       Sr. Procurement Analyst 

DEPARTMENT OF FISCAL SERVICES 
 
                                            PURCHASING DIVISION 


